PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5056356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DALLAS JOHN MARCHANT	07/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IP & IT PTY LTD	
Street Address:	LEVEL 1, 17 BOLTON STREET	
City:	NEWCASTLE, NEW SOUTH WALES	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2300	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16070951

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: palmer@rankinhill.com

Correspondent Name: RANKIN, HILL & CLARK LLP

Address Line 1: 38210 GLENN AVE

Address Line 4: WILLOUGHBY, OHIO 44094

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAS-44453	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN A. WITHROW	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan A. Withrow/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2018	

Total Attachments: 5

source=44453-Assignment#page1.tif source=44453-Assignment#page2.tif source=44453-Assignment#page3.tif source=44453-Assignment#page4.tif source=44453-Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT 505009608 REEL: 046386 FRAME: 0820

BETWEEN

Dallas John Marchant

AND

IP & IT Pty Ltd

DEED OF CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

IP& Pty Ltd Registered Patent & Trade Mark Attorneys

> PATENT REEL: 046386 FRAME: 0821

DEED OF CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT is made the 10th day of July 2018.

BETWEEN: Dallas John Marchant, of 388 Lake Road Argenton, 2284, NSW,

Australia ("the Assignor").

AND: IP & IT Pty Ltd, of 388 Lake Road Argenton, 2284, NSW, Australia

(ACN 166 891 872) ("the Assignee").

RECITALS:

The Assignor is the inventor of an "Attachment Device, Retainer & Associated Α.

Method of Use" "the Invention" as described in International (PCT) Patent

PCT/AU2017/050031 filed on 18 January 2017 ("the Patent Application").

B. For good and valuable consideration, by an agreement made on or about 1 January

2016, the Assignor agreed to assign to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title

and interest in and to the Patent Application and the Invention.

C. The Assignor and the Assignee wish to record and confirm in writing the aforesaid

agreement and assignment.

ASSIGNMENT:

The Assignor and the Assignee hereby confirm that the Assignor has assigned to the 1.

Assignee all right, title and interest in the Patent Application and/or the Invention

whatsoever and wheresoever subsisting or capable of being acquired throughout the world,

including but not limited to all patents and other form of intellectual property or legal

protection applied for anywhere in the world derived from the Patent Application and/or in

respect to the Invention and the right, either presently existing or arising at any time in the

future, to make application for and obtain patents and intellectual property protection

anywhere in the world derived from the Patent Application and/or in respect to the

Invention, specifically including the right to file applications for patents, designs, and claim

2/5

PATENT REEL: 046386 FRAME: 0822

priority, based on any application for a patent filed derived from the Patent Application

and/or in respect to the Invention

2. By this Deed, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby confirm the fact of the said

assignment.

3. The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest (if

any) now subsisting in Patent Application and/or the Invention;

4. The Assignor hereby undertakes to execute all documents and render all assistance

reasonably required by the Assignee for the purpose of confirming or recording all right,

title and interest in the Patent Application and/or any Invention defined by the Patent

Application, in the Assignee absolutely.

5. This Deed takes effect under, is governed by, and shall be construed in accordance with the

laws of the State of New South Wales, Australia.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Deed the day and year first

hereinbefore written.

3/5

PATENT REEL: 046386 FRAME: 0823

Assignor

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by)

the said Dallas John Marchant in the)

presence of:

Witness (sign above)

Name (printed):

GARY BRISTOW

Assignee

4/5

Date:

10/47/18

EXECUTED for and on behalf of IP & IT)
Pty Ltd (CAN 166 891 872) by its duly)
authorised officers in accordance with)
s127(1) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth))
in the presence of:

Witness (sign above)
Name (printed):

CARY BRISTOW

Name (sign above):

Position held: Director/Company Secretary

Date: 10/7/18

Name (sign above):

Position held: Director/Company Secretary

Date: